(R-90-9)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_2%A01 8§
apoPTED ON __ i 17 1089

WHEREAS, in FY 1989, the City entered into an agreement with
the County under which the County recovers full costs for the
provision of general animal control services; and

WHEREAS, it is now desired to extend the effective period of
the agreement through June 30, 1990; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost for general animal control
services for FY 1990 is $1,345,822 and reflects the County's
projection for services plus a 10% contingency as regquired under
section 23008 of the California Government Code; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute an AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO THE AGREEMENT FOR ANIMAL
CONTROL SERVICES, with the County of San Diego, pursuant to the
terms and conditions of the amendment on file in the office of

‘ 4
the City Clerk as Document No.m'zvllo*s

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be
and he is hereby authorized to expend a sum not to exceed

$1,345,822 from the General Fund 100, Non-Departmental

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

r2¢ 7



Expenditures (Program 60101) for the above purpose subject to

approval of the fiscal year 1990 proposed budget.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Sefiior Chief Deputy
JK: smm
07/03/89
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgmt.
R-90~9

Form=r.none
Aud.Cert.:9000068

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

f— 274016

1210



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_92000068

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 055

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § i Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS: | SY | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | o328 | OFERATION | genr/equip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE D
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_12577,481.00
Vendor___County of San Diego

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds to amend agreement for Animal Control

Services.

.~ -
Date_ July 5 , 1989 By: EQQ

ITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA ~
ACCTS | &Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT orde . OFERATIAN | sEnF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 601 101 4229 601012 $1,345,822.00
2 601 101 4229 1601011 231,659.00

JOTAL AMOUNT | $1,577,481.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDEDO

ﬂ/ 274016 JUL 171989 2c.9000068

-




L
- ) NAT
. e .
Sy
oA Lt
AU
g D AR T R A B ok s 0 s L

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev. 12-87)

JuL 17 1589

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on s

Nays Not Present Ineligible

RERRONROR
ooonoooooa
DDDDE{DDQD
gooooooon

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

b

Oity Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.
W\ Ll &, W Deputy

Resoluti
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

?/274918 Adopted JUL 17 1389

22



-
T .
. ca
» LA RS
el
)
[ R : (DT S
TRV URER RSP TREI SSESE S S G

. n




